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We are grateful to you for 

choosing a new generation 

smart wallet. 

Made of quality and solid 

material that protects your 

personal belongings with the 

help of a smart lock. 

 

User Manual 

English language – ENG v1.1 

162mm x 81mm 
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SAFETY WARNINGS 

 

This product is intended for storing 

personal cards, money and other personal 

belongings. 

 

Note:  

Use the product exclusively for its intended 

purpose. 

 

Water: 

Use and keep in a dry place due to the 

components. 

 

Fire: 

Keep away from hot surfaces due to fire 

with electrical components. 

 

 

 

 

Due to the low voltage (V3.0), it is not 

possible to experience an electric shock. 
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DESCRIPTION 

Technical data (1/2) 

 
Consolid Standard dim. Consolid Leather dim. 

Length 164.8  mm Length 168.0  mm 

Width    83.1  mm Width    84.7  mm 

Height   29.0  mm Height   30.7  mm 

Weather con.-25Cto+55C Weather con.-25Cto+55C 

     
Parts Standard Material Dimensions 

Outer shell PC 164.8 x 83.1 x 29 mm 

Inner shell PC 162.4 x 80.8 x 28 mm 

Box PC 160 x 80.7 x 21.5 mm 

Cylinder Chrome steel 162.4 (3 ⌀) 

Cyl. Bearing 2x Chrome steel 0.95+3.1+0.95 (5 ⌀) 

Actuator Metal / 

Battery  Li-SOCl2 / 

PCU FK4 / 

EEPROM Flash / 

MCU Processor / 

Mechanism Metal /  

Finger scanner FK4 + Glass 12.8 x 2.8 x 2 

 
Color of material Material 

Metal Flake RED PC + protection layer 

Metal Flake BLACK PC + protection layer 

Metal Flake BLUE PC + protection layer 

Brown + Shell green Leather 

Black   + Shell green Leather 
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Technical data (2/2) 

 
Supported Banknotes       Max. (158 x 78 mm) 

Chinese YEN 155 x 77    mm      (100) 

European EUR 153 x 77    mm      (200) 

Serbian DINAR 155 x 74    mm    (2000) 

Swiss Franc CHF 158 x 70    mm    (1000) 

American Dollar USD 156 x 66.3 mm      (100) 

Russian RUB 157 x 70    mm    (1000) 

Romanian Lei RON 144 x 77    mm      (100) 

Hungarian HUF 154 x 70    mm        (All) 

English Pound 146 x 77    mm        (50) 

Indian Rupees INR 166 x 66    mm    (2000) 

 

 

Integrations 

A GPS Tracker such as the Icehar round 

27.94mm × 27.94mm × 13.97mm can be 

attached. In case of theft, it can be tracked 

by mobile phone at a distance of more 

than 10 km via satellite. 
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USE 

 

Finger scanner. Place finger on the scanner 

to unlock the box. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Box. Press the box from above to open it. 

Insert inventory and press the box again to 

close it. Finger scanner auto-locks in 15 

seconds or with button. 

 

 

 

 
Accessories. Insert Banknotes, Cards, GPS, 

Photos 51mm x 40.5mm and more. 

 

 

1 

2 

1 

3 4 
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MAINTENANCE 

 

Store the device in a dry place.  

 

Wipe the device with a cloth. 

 

Replace the battery at an authorized 

service center. 

 

Note: 

Do not apply too much pressure when 

wiping the device in order not to damage 

the protective anti-scratch layer. 

 

Internet registration 

It is required to be registered on our 

website to be informed about the 

necessary battery replacement in a timely 

manner. 

 

How to register? 

www.zisin.website --> Login --> Register 

Enter your Full Name, email address and 
phone number. Your will receive 
notification successful registration. That’s 
it. Phone number is required to receive the 
SMS notification also via phone. 

 

http://www.zisin.website/
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PROBLEM SOLVING 

 

The box does not open. 

Try pressing on a different surface so the 

lever can more easily catch and open the 

box. If it still does not work. Go to the 

nearest service center. 

 

The scanner does not unlock. 

Hold the scanner for 5 seconds and try 

again. 

If the scanner still does not work. Go to the 

nearest service center. 

 

Device failure. 

Replacement is done in an authorized 

service center. 
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WARRANTY 

The warranty on the device is valid for 2 

years with the fiscal invoice. Only in the 

event that the failure occurred naturally. 

 

The warranty is not valid if the defect was 

caused by moisture, fire or in any physical 

way. 

 

Important! 

If, during the inspection of the defective 

device, it is found that the defect was 

caused by water, fire or physical damage, 

the warranty cannot be accepted. 
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Sales points: 

 

P1  

through the website www.zisin.website 

 

P2  

Shopping Center Ušće 

Bulevar Mihajla Pupina 4, Belgrade 

Phone: xxxx 

 

P3  

Shopping Center BIG 

Višnjička 84 Belgrade 

Phone: xxxx 

 

Sales sales@zisin.website 

Service service@zisin.website 

Inquiry https://zisin.website/contact-us/ 
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Zahvalni smo Vam, jer ste se 

odlučili za pametni novčanik 

nove generacije. 

Izrađen od kvalitetnog i čvrstog 

materijala koji uz pomoć 

pametne brave štiti vaše lične 

stvari. 

 

Korisničko Upustvo 

Srpski jezik – SRB v1.1 

162 mm x 81 mm 
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BEZBEDNOSNA UPOZORENJA 

 

Ovaj proizvod je namenjen za čuvanje 

ličnih kartica, novca i drugih ličnih stvari. 

 

Napomena:  

Proizvod koristiti isključivo za njegovu 

namenu. 

 

Voda: 

Koristiti I držati na suvom mestu zbog 

komponenti. 

 

Vatra: 

Držati podalje od vrućih podloga zbog 

požara sa električnim komponentama. 

 

 

 

 

Zbog malog napona (V3.0)nije moguće 

doživeti električni udar. 
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OPIS 

Tehnički podaci (1/2) 

 

Consolid Standard dim. Consolid koža dim. 

Dužina  164.8  mm Dužina 168.0  mm 

Širina      83.1  mm Širina      84.7  mm 

Visina      29.0  mm Visina     30.7  mm 

Vre. uslovi  -25C do +55C Vre. uslovi  -25C do +55C 

 
Delovi Standard Materijal Dimenzije 

Spoljna školjka PC 164.8 x 83.1 x 29 mm 

Unutra školjka PC 162.4 x 80.8 x 28 mm 

Kutija PC 160 x 80.7 x 21.5 mm 

Cilindar Čelik Hrom 162.4 (3 ⌀) 

Nosač Cilindra 2x Čelik Hrom 0.95+3.1+0.95 (5 ⌀) 

Aktuator Metal / 

Baterija  Li-SOCl2 / 

PCU FK4 / 

EEPROM Flash / 

MCU Procesor / 

Mehanizam Metal /  

Skener prsta FK4 + Glass 12.8 x 2.8 x 2 

 

Boja materijala Materijal 

Flake Crvena PC + zaštitni sloj 

Flake Crna      PC + zaštitni sloj 

Flake Plava     PC + zaštitni sloj 

Braon + školjka zelena Koža 

Crna   + školjka zelena Koža 
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Tehnički podaci (2/2) 

 
Podržane Novčanice       Max. (158 x 78 mm) 

Kineski YEN 155 x 77    mm      (100) 

Evropski EUR 153 x 77    mm      (200) 

Srpski DINAR 155 x 74    mm    (2000) 

Švajcarski franak CHF 158 x 70    mm    (1000) 

Američki dolar USD 156 x 66.3 mm      (100) 

Ruski RUB 157 x 70    mm    (1000) 

Rumunski Lei RON 144 x 77    mm      (100) 

Madjarski HUF 154 x 70    mm        (All) 

Engleska funta 146 x 77    mm        (50) 

Indijski rupij INR 166 x 66    mm    (2000) 

 

 

Integracije 

Može se staviti GPS Tracker kao što je 

Icehar okrugli 27.94mm × 27.94mm × 

13.97mm. U slučaju krađe može da se prati 

mobilnim telefonom na daljini većoj od 

10km putem satelita. 
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KORIŠĆENJE 

 

Skener. Nasloniti prst na skener da biste 

otključali fioku. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fioka. Pritisnite fioku odozgo da se otvori. 

Ubaci pribor i ponovo pritisnite fioku da 

biste je zatvorili. Skener se automatski 

zaključava za 15 sekundi ili prstom. 

 

 

 

 
Pribor. Ubacite novac, kartice, GPS, 

fotografije 51mm x 40.5mm i više. 

 

 

1 

2 

1 

3 4 
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ODRŽAVANJE 

 

Čuvajte uređaj na suvom mestu.  

 

Brisite uređaj krpom. 

 

Zamenu baterije vršite u ovlašćenom 

servisu. 

 

Napomena: 

Prilikom brisanja uređaja ne vršiti veliki 

pritisak 

da se ne bi oštetio zaštitni sloj protiv 

grebanja. 

 

Internet registracija 

Neophodno je da budete registrovani na 

našem sajtu da biste bili blagovremeno 

obavešteni o neophodnoj zameni baterije. 

 

Kako se registrovati? 

www.zisin.vebsite --> Prijava --> Registracija 

Unesite svoje puno ime, adresu e-pošte i 

broj telefona. Dobićete uspešnu 

registraciju. to je to. Broj telefona je 

neophodan za primanje SMS obaveštenja i 

putem telefona. 



8 
 

 

REŠAVANJE PROBLEMA 

 

Fioka se ne otvara. 

Probajte da pritisnete na drugu površinu 

da poluga može lakše da uhvati i otvori 

fioku. Ukoliko dalje ne radi. Idite u najbliži 

servis. 

 

Skener ne otključava. 

Držite skener 5 sekundi i probajte ponovo. 

Ukoliko skener dalje ne radi. Idite u najbliži 

servis. 

 

Kvar na uređaju. 

Zamena se vrši u ovlašćenom servisu. 
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GARANCIJA 

Garancija na uređaj važi 2 godine uz 

fiskalni račun. Samo u slučaju da je kvar 

nastao prirodnim putem. 

 

Garancija ne važi ukoliko je kvar nastao 

kvašenjem, požarom ili na bilo koji fižicki 

način. 

 

Važno! 

Ukoliko se prilikom inspekcije defektnog 

uređaja ustanovi da je kvar ipak nastao 

usled vode, požara ili na fizički način se 

garancija ne može uvažiti. 
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Prodajna mesta: 

 

P1  

Preko webstranice www.zisin.website 

 

P2  

Shopping Centar Ušće 

Bulevar Mihajla Pupina 4, Beograd 

Telefon: xxxx 

 

P3  

Shopping Centar BIG 

Višnjička 84 Beograd 

Telefon: xxxx 

 

Prodaja sales@zisin.website 

Servis service@zisin.website 

Pitanja https://zisin.website/contact-us/ 
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Wir danken Ihnen, dass Sie sich 

für ein Smart Wallet der neuen 

Generation entschieden haben. 

Hergestellt aus hochwertigem 

und solidem Material, das Ihre 

persönlichen Gegenstände 

mithilfe eines intelligenten 

Schlosses schützt. 

 

Benutzer Handbuch 

Deutsche Sprache – GER v1.1 

162mm x 81mm 
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE 

Dieses Produkt ist für die Aufbewahrung 

persönlicher Karten, Geld und anderer 

persönlicher Gegenstände bestimmt. 

 

Notiz:  

Benutzen Sie das Produkt ausschließlich 

für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 

 

Wasser: 

Aufgrund der Inhaltsstoffe an einem 

trockenen Ort aufbewahren. 

 

Feuer: 

Von heißen Oberflächen fernhalten, da es 

zu Bränden mit elektrischen Bauteilen 

kommen kann. 

 

 

 

 

Aufgrund der Niederspannung (V3.0) ist 

ein Stromschlag nicht möglich. 
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BESCHREIBUNG 

Technische Daten (1/2) 

 

Consolid Standard Abm. Consolid Leder Abm. 

Länge   164.8  mm Länge   168.0  mm 

Breite     83.1  mm Breite     84.7  mm 

Höhe      29.0  mm Höhe      30.7  mm 

Wetterbe. -25C bis +55C Wetterbe. -25C bis +55C 

 
Teile Standard Material Abmessungen 

Außenhülle PC 164.8 x 83.1 x 29 mm 

Innenschale PC 162.4 x 80.8 x 28 mm 

Kasten PC 160 x 80.7 x 21.5 mm 

Zylinder Stahl-Chrom 162.4 (3 ⌀) 

Zyl. Lager 2x Stahl-Chrom 0.95+3.1+0.95 (5 ⌀) 

Aktuator Metal / 

Batterie  Li-SOCl2 / 

PCU FK4 / 

EEPROM Flash / 

MCU Processor / 

Mechanismus Metal /  

Fingerscanner FK4 + Glass 12.8 x 2.8 x 2 

 
Materialfarbe Material 

Flake Rot PC + Schutzschicht 

Flake Schwarz PC + Schutzschicht 

Flake Blau PC + Schutzschicht 

Braun     + Schale grün Leder 

Schwarz + Schale grün Leder 
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Technische Daten (2/2) 

 
Unterstüzt Banknoten      Max. (158 x 78 mm) 

Chinesischer YEN 155 x 77    mm      (100) 

Europäischer EUR 153 x 77    mm      (200) 

Serbischer DINAR 155 x 74    mm    (2000) 

Schweizer CHF 158 x 70    mm    (1000) 

Amerikanischer USD 156 x 66.3 mm      (100) 

Russischer RUB 157 x 70    mm    (1000) 

Rumänischer Lei RON 144 x 77    mm      (100) 

Ungarisch HUF 154 x 70    mm        (All) 

Englisher Pfund 146 x 77    mm        (50) 

Indische Rupien INR 166 x 66    mm    (2000) 

 

Integrationen 

Ein GPS-Tracker wie der Icehar rund 

27.94mm × 27.94mm × 13.97mm kann 

angebracht werden. Im Falle eines 

Diebstahls kann es über Satellit per 

Mobiltelefon in einer Entfernung von mehr 

als 10 km geortet werden. 
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WERVENDEN 

 

Fingerscanner. Legen Sie Ihren Finger auf 

den Scanner, um die Box zu entschlüsseln. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Box. Drücken Sie von oben auf die Box, um 

sie zu öffnen. Fügen Sie sachen ein und 

drücken sie erneut, um zu schliessen. Der 

Fingerscanner verriegelt sich automatisch 

nach 15 Sekunden oder mit Knopf. 

 

 

 
Zubehör. Legen Sie Banknoten, 

Karten, GPS, Fotos im Format 51mm x 

40.5mm und mehr ein. 

 

 

1 

2 

1 

3 4 
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WARTUNG 

 

Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem 

trockenen Ort auf.  

Wischen Sie das Gerät mit einem Tuch ab. 

Tauschen Sie die Batterie in einem 

autorisierten Servicecenter aus. 

 

Notiz: 

Üben Sie beim Abwischen des Geräts nicht 

zu viel Druck aus, um die schützende 

Kratzschutzschicht nicht zu beschädigen. 

 

Internet-Registrierung 

Um rechtzeitig über den notwendigen 

Batteriewechsel informiert zu werden, ist 

eine Registrierung auf unserer Website 

erforderlich. 

 

Wie registriere ich mich? 

www.zisin.website --> Anmelden --> Registrieren 

Geben Sie Ihren vollen Namen, Ihre E-Mail 

und Ihre Rufnummer ein. Sie erhalten eine 

erfolgreiche Registrierung. Das ist es. Um 

die SMS auch per Telefon zu erhalten, ist 

der Telefonnummer eintrag erforderlich. 
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PROBLEMBEHEBUNG 

 

Die Box lässt sich nicht öffnen. 

Versuchen Sie, auf eine andere Oberfläche 

zu drücken, damit der Hebel die Box 

leichter greifen und öffnen kann. Wenn es 

immer noch nicht funktioniert. Gehen Sie 

zum nächstgelegenen Servicecenter. 

 

Der Scanner lässt sich nicht entsperren. 

Halten Sie den Scanner 5 Sekunden lang 

gedrückt und versuchen Sie es erneut. 

Wenn der Scanner immer noch nicht 

funktioniert. Gehen Sie zum 

nächstgelegenen Servicecenter. 

 

Gerätefehler 

Der Austausch erfolgt in einem 

autorisierten Servicecenter. 
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GARANTIE 

 

Die Garantie auf das Gerät beträgt 2 Jahre 

mit der Rechnung. Nur für den Fall, dass 

der Fehler natürlich aufgetreten ist. 

 

Die Garantie erlischt, wenn der Defekt 

durch Feuchtigkeit, Feuer oder auf andere 

physikalische Weise verursacht wurde. 

 

Wichtig! 

Sollte sich bei der Prüfung des defekten 

Gerätes herausstellen, dass der Defekt 

durch Wasser, Feuer oder einen 

Sachschaden verursacht wurde, kann die 

Gewährleistung nicht übernommen 

werden. 
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Verkaufsstellen: 

 

P1  

über die Website www.zisin.website 

 

P2  

Einkaufszentrum Ušće 

Bulevar Mihajla Pupina 4, Belgrad 

Telefon: xxxx 

 

P3  

Einkaufszentrum GROSS 

Višnjička 84 Belgrad 

Telefon: xxxx 

 

Verkauf sales@zisin.website 

Service service@zisin.website 

Anfrage https://zisin.website/contact-us/ 

 

 

 

 


